Compact cylinders ADNGF, standard port pattern
Subject to change – 2014/042 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Compact cylinders ADNGF, standard port pattern
Key features and type codes
At a glance
With guide rod and yoke plate With guide rod, yoke plate and through piston rod
ADNGF-… ADNGF-…-S2
Cushioning types

8.2 8.2 62.0 +0.6 63.1 +0.7
63 8.1 8 65.4 +0.6 66.5 +0.7
80
M12 6.1
8.9 9.4 73.2 +0.6 74.3 +0.7
100 9 – 86.4 +0.6 88 +0.7
Subject to change – 2014/048 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Compact cylinders ADNGF, standard port pattern
Technical data
Ordering data
Type Piston  Stroke [mm] P – Flexible cushioning rings/pads at both
ends
PPS – Pneumatic cushioning, self-adjusting at
both ends
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type Part No. Type
12 5 554205 ADNGF-12-5-P-A –
10 554206 ADNGF-12-10-P-A
15 554207 ADNGF-12-15-P-A
20 554208 ADNGF-12-20-P-A
25 554209 ADNGF-12-25-P-A
30 554210 ADNGF-12-30-P-A
40 554211 ADNGF-12-40-P-A
16 5 554212 ADNGF-16-5-P-A –
10 554213 ADNGF-16-10-P-A
15 554214 ADNGF-16-15-P-A
20 554215 ADNGF-16-20-P-A
25 554216 ADNGF-16-25-P-A
30 554217 ADNGF-16-30-P-A
40 554218 ADNGF-16-40-P-A
50 554219 ADNGF-16-50-P-A
20 5 554220 ADNGF-20-5-P-A –
10 554221 ADNGF-20-10-P-A 577208 ADNGF-20-10-PPS-A
15 554222 ADNGF-20-15-P-A 577209 ADNGF-20-15-PPS-A
20 554223 ADNGF-20-20-P-A 577210 ADNGF-20-20-PPS-A
25 554224 ADNGF-20-25-P-A 577211 ADNGF-20-25-PPS-A
30 554225 ADNGF-20-30-P-A 577212 ADNGF-20-30-PPS-A
40 554226 ADNGF-20-40-P-A 577213 ADNGF-20-40-PPS-A
50 554227 ADNGF-20-50-P-A 577214 ADNGF-20-50-PPS-A
60 554228 ADNGF-20-60-P-A 577215 ADNGF-20-60-PPS-A
25 5 554229 ADNGF-25-5-P-A –
10 554230 ADNGF-25-10-P-A 577216 ADNGF-25-10-PPS-A
15 554231 ADNGF-25-15-P-A 577217 ADNGF-25-15-PPS-A
20 554232 ADNGF-25-20-P-A 577218 ADNGF-25-20-PPS-A
25 554233 ADNGF-25-25-P-A 577219 ADNGF-25-25-PPS-A
30 554234 ADNGF-25-30-P-A 577220 ADNGF-25-30-PPS-A
40 554235 ADNGF-25-40-P-A 577221 ADNGF-25-40-PPS-A
50 554236 ADNGF-25-50-P-A 577222 ADNGF-25-50-PPS-A
60 554237 ADNGF-25-60-P-A 577223 ADNGF-25-60-PPS-A
32 5 554238 ADNGF-32-5-P-A –
10 554239 ADNGF-32-10-P-A 574022 ADNGF-32-10-PPS-A
15 554240 ADNGF-32-15-P-A 574023 ADNGF-32-15-PPS-A
20 554241 ADNGF-32-20-P-A 574024 ADNGF-32-20-PPS-A
25 554242 ADNGF-32-25-P-A 574025 ADNGF-32-25-PPS-A
30 554243 ADNGF-32-30-P-A 574026 ADNGF-32-30-PPS-A
40 554244 ADNGF-32-40-P-A 574027 ADNGF-32-40-PPS-A
50 554245 ADNGF-32-50-P-A 574028 ADNGF-32-50-PPS-A
60 554246 ADNGF-32-60-P-A 574029 ADNGF-32-60-PPS-A
80 554247 ADNGF-32-80-P-A 574030 ADNGF-32-80-PPS-A
2014/04 – Subject to change 9� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Compact cylinders ADNGF, standard port pattern
Technical data
Ordering data
Type Piston  Stroke [mm] P – Flexible cushioning rings/pads at both
ends
PPS – Pneumatic cushioning, self-adjusting at
both ends
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type Part No. Type
40 5 554248 ADNGF-40-5-P-A –
10 554249 ADNGF-40-10-P-A 574031 ADNGF-40-10-PPS-A
15 554250 ADNGF-40-15-P-A 574032 ADNGF-40-15-PPS-A
20 554251 ADNGF-40-20-P-A 574033 ADNGF-40-20-PPS-A
25 554252 ADNGF-40-25-P-A 574034 ADNGF-40-25-PPS-A
30 554253 ADNGF-40-30-P-A 574035 ADNGF-40-30-PPS-A
40 554254 ADNGF-40-40-P-A 574036 ADNGF-40-40-PPS-A
50 554255 ADNGF-40-50-P-A 574037 ADNGF-40-50-PPS-A
60 554256 ADNGF-40-60-P-A 574038 ADNGF-40-60-PPS-A
80 554257 ADNGF-40-80-P-A 574039 ADNGF-40-80-PPS-A
50 5 554258 ADNGF-50-5-P-A –
10 554259 ADNGF-50-10-P-A 574040 ADNGF-50-10-PPS-A
15 554260 ADNGF-50-15-P-A 574041 ADNGF-50-15-PPS-A
20 554261 ADNGF-50-20-P-A 574042 ADNGF-50-20-PPS-A
25 554262 ADNGF-50-25-P-A 574043 ADNGF-50-25-PPS-A
30 554263 ADNGF-50-30-P-A 574044 ADNGF-50-30-PPS-A
40 554264 ADNGF-50-40-P-A 574045 ADNGF-50-40-PPS-A
50 554265 ADNGF-50-50-P-A 574046 ADNGF-50-50-PPS-A
60 554266 ADNGF-50-60-P-A 574047 ADNGF-50-60-PPS-A
80 554267 ADNGF-50-80-P-A 574048 ADNGF-50-80-PPS-A
63 10 554268 ADNGF-63-10-P-A 574049 ADNGF-63-10-PPS-A
15 554269 ADNGF-63-15-P-A 574050 ADNGF-63-15-PPS-A
20 554270 ADNGF-63-20-P-A 574051 ADNGF-63-20-PPS-A
25 554271 ADNGF-63-25-P-A 574052 ADNGF-63-25-PPS-A
30 554272 ADNGF-63-30-P-A 574053 ADNGF-63-30-PPS-A
40 554273 ADNGF-63-40-P-A 574054 ADNGF-63-40-PPS-A
50 554274 ADNGF-63-50-P-A 574055 ADNGF-63-50-PPS-A
60 554275 ADNGF-63-60-P-A 574056 ADNGF-63-60-PPS-A
80 554276 ADNGF-63-80-P-A 574057 ADNGF-63-80-PPS-A
80 10 554277 ADNGF-80-10-P-A 574058 ADNGF-80-10-PPS-A
15 554278 ADNGF-80-15-P-A 574059 ADNGF-80-15-PPS-A
20 554279 ADNGF-80-20-P-A 574060 ADNGF-80-20-PPS-A
25 554280 ADNGF-80-25-P-A 574061 ADNGF-80-25-PPS-A
30 554281 ADNGF-80-30-P-A 574062 ADNGF-80-30-PPS-A
40 554282 ADNGF-80-40-P-A 574063 ADNGF-80-40-PPS-A
50 554283 ADNGF-80-50-P-A 574064 ADNGF-80-50-PPS-A
60 554284 ADNGF-80-60-P-A 574065 ADNGF-80-60-PPS-A
80 554285 ADNGF-80-80-P-A 574066 ADNGF-80-80-PPS-A
100 10 554286 ADNGF-100-10-P-A –
15 554287 ADNGF-100-15-P-A 577225 ADNGF-100-15-PPS-A
20 554288 ADNGF-100-20-P-A 577226 ADNGF-100-20-PPS-A
25 554289 ADNGF-100-25-P-A 577227 ADNGF-100-25-PPS-A
30 554290 ADNGF-100-30-P-A 577228 ADNGF-100-30-PPS-A
40 554291 ADNGF-100-40-P-A 577229 ADNGF-100-40-PPS-A
50 554292 ADNGF-100-50-P-A 577230 ADNGF-100-50-PPS-A
60 554293 ADNGF-100-60-P-A 577231 ADNGF-100-60-PPS-A
80 554294 ADNGF-100-80-P-A 577232 ADNGF-100-80-PPS-A
Subject to change – 2014/0410 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Compact cylinders ADNGF, standard port pattern
Ordering data –  Modular products
Mandatory data0M Options0O

50 32–0.2/–0.6 27 80
63
16
40–0.2/–0.6 32 21
16
89
80 50–0.2/–0.6 36 22 99
100 20 60–0.2/–0.6 41 27 20 117
For  Basic version R3 – High corrosion protection
[mm]
CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
12 2 20 537790 SNCL-12 3 20 537794 SNCL-12-R3
16 2 25 537791 SNCL-16 3 25 537795 SNCL-16-R3
20 2 40 537792 SNCL-20 3 40 537796 SNCL-20-R3
25 2 45 537793 SNCL-25 3 45 537797 SNCL-25-R3
32 2 85 174404 SNCL-32 – – –
40 2 115 174405 SNCL-40 – – –
50 2 180 174406 SNCL-50 – – –
63 2 270 174407 SNCL-63 – – –
80 2 480 174408 SNCL-80 – – –
100 2 700 174409 SNCL-100 – – –
1) CRC2: Corrosion resistance class to Festo standard 940 070
Components with medium corrosion exposure. Externally visible components with significant decorative function in direct contact with normal industrial atmosphere or media such as coolants and lubricants.
CRC3: Corrosion resistance class to Festo standard 940 070
Components with heavy corrosion exposure. Externally visible components in direct contact with normal industrial atmosphere or media such as solvents and cleaning agents, where the surface requirement is
predominantly functional.
2014/04 – Subject to change 13� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Compact cylinders ADNGF, standard port pattern
Accessories
Swivel flange SNCS
Materials:
SNCS 32 … 80:
Die-cast aluminium
SNCS 100:
Wrought aluminium alloy
Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For  CN

E EP EX FL LT MS RA TG XC CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] ±0.2 ±0.2 +1 [g]
32 10+0.013 45+0.2/–0.5 10.5 14 22 13 15+0.5 14.5 32.5 142 2 86 174397 SNCS-32
40 12+0.015 54–0.5 12 16 25 16 17+0.5 17.5 38 160 2 122 174398 SNCS-40
50 16+0.015 64–0.6 15 21 27 16 20+0.5 18.5 46.5 170 2 216 174399 SNCS-50
63 16+0.015 75–0.6 15 21 32 21 23–0.5 23 56.5 190 2 281 174400 SNCS-63
80 20+0.018 93–0.8 18 25 36 22 28–0.5 25 72 210 2 557 174401 SNCS-80
100 20+0.018 109+1/–0.7 18 25 41 27 30±0.5 95 89 230 2 690 174402 SNCS-100
1) CRC2: Corrosion resistance class to Festo standard 940 070
Components with medium corrosion exposure. Externally visible components with significant decorative function in direct contact with normal industrial atmosphere or media such as coolants and lubricants.
Clevis foot LBG
The clevis foot is secured against
rotation with a dowel pin.
Material:
LBG 32 … 63: Special steel casting
LBG 80 … 100: Nodular graphite cast
iron
Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant
Dimensions and ordering data
For  CL CM EK

FL GL HB

L2 LE MR RF RG S1

UK UX CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] ±0.2 [g]
32 28 14.1 10 32 16 6.8 35 24 12 42 20 4.8 56 36 2 220 31761 LBG-32
40 30 16.1 12 36 20 6.8 39 26 14 44 26 5.8 58 41.5 2 300 31762 LBG-40
50 40 21.1 16 45 25 9.2 50 33 15 56 31 5.8 70 47 2 540 31763 LBG-50
63 40 21.1 16 50 25 9 50 38 17 56 31 7.8 70 49 2 580 31764 LBG-63
80 50 25.1 20 63 30 11 60 49 18 70 36 7.8 89 55 2 1050 31765 LBG-80
100 50 25.1 20 71 41 11 60 56 22 70 46 9.8 89 65 2 1375 31766 LBG-100
1) CRC2: Corrosion resistance class to Festo standard 940 070
Components with medium corrosion exposure. Externally visible components with significant decorative function in direct contact with normal industrial atmosphere or media such as coolants and lubricants.
Subject to change – 2014/0414 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Compact cylinders ADNGF, standard port pattern
Accessories
Multi-position kit DPNA
Material:
Flange: Aluminium
Screws: Galvanised steel
Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For  L2 B1 Max.
overall stroke length
CRC1) Part No. Type
[mm] [mm]
12
35
13
600 2 537263 DPNA-12
16 600 2 537264 DPNA-16
-H- Note
The maximum overall stroke length
may not be exceeded when combin­
ing cylinders and multi-position
kits.
20 37 600 2 537265 DPNA-20
25 39 600 2 537266 DPNA-25
32 44 800 2 537267 DPNA-32
40
45
15
800 2 537268 DPNA-40
50 800 2 537269 DPNA-50
63 49 800 2 537270 DPNA-63
80 54 17 1000 2 537271 DPNA-80
100 67 19.5 1000 2 537272 DPNA-100
1) CRC2: Corrosion resistance class to Festo standard 940 070
Components with medium corrosion exposure. Externally visible components with significant decorative function in direct contact with normal industrial
atmosphere or media such as coolants and lubricants.
2014/04 – Subject to change 15� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...

FL L MR UB XC
[mm] H14 e8 0.2 h14
32 26 10 22 13 8.5 45 72
40 28 12 25 16 12 52 76
50 32 12 27 16 12 60 80
63 40 16 32 21 16 70 89
80 50 16 36 22 16 90 99
100 60 20 41 27 20 110 117
For  Basic version R3 – High corrosion protection
[mm]
CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
32 2 103 174390 SNCB-32 3 100 176944 SNCB-32-R3
40 2 155 174391 SNCB-40 3 151 176945 SNCB-40-R3
50 2 232 174392 SNCB-50 3 228 176946 SNCB-50-R3
63 2 375 174393 SNCB-63 3 371 176947 SNCB-63-R3
80 2 636 174394 SNCB-80 3 632 176948 SNCB-80-R3
100 2 1035 174395 SNCB-100 3 986 176949 SNCB-100-R3
1) CRC2: Corrosion resistance class to Festo standard 940 070
Components with medium corrosion exposure. Externally visible components with significant decorative function in direct contact with normal industrial atmosphere or media such as coolants and lubricants.
CRC3: Corrosion resistance class to Festo standard 940 070
Components with heavy corrosion exposure. Externally visible components in direct contact with normal industrial atmosphere or media such as solvents and cleaning agents, where the surface requirement is

TK TL TM US XH XL
[mm] e9
32 71 86 12 16 12 50 45 2 52
40 87 105 16 20 16 63 54 4 55
50 99 117 16 24 16 75 64 4 57
63 116 136 20 24 20 90 75 4 61
80 136 156 20 28 20 110 93 5 81
100 164 189 25 38 25 132 110 10 86
For  Basic version R3 – High corrosion protection
[mm]
CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
32 2 150 174411 ZNCF-32 4 150 161852 CRZNG-32
40 2 285 174412 ZNCF-40 4 285 161853 CRZNG-40
50 2 473 174413 ZNCF-50 4 473 161854 CRZNG-50
63 2 687 174414 ZNCF-63 4 687 161855 CRZNG-63
80 2 1296 174415 ZNCF-80 4 1296 161856 CRZNG-80
100 2 2254 174416 ZNCF-100 4 2254 161857 CRZNG-100
1) CRC2: Corrosion resistance class to Festo standard 940 070
Components with medium corrosion exposure. Externally visible components with significant decorative function in direct contact with normal industrial atmosphere or media such as coolants and lubricants.
CRC4: Corrosion resistance class to Festo standard 940 070
Components with very heavy corrosion exposure. Components in contact with aggressive media, e.g. in food or chemical industries. These applications must, if necessary, be verified by special tests with the media

aluminium
Plain bearing: Plastic
Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant
Dimensions and ordering data
For  CR

DA

FK

FN FS H1 HB

KE NH TH UL CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] D11 H13 ±0.1 H13 ±0.2 [g]
32 12 11 15 30 10.5 15 6.6 6.8 18 32 46 2 83 32959 LNZG-32
40, 50 16 15 18 36 12 18 9 9 21 36 55 2 129 32960 LNZG-40/50
63, 80 20 18 20 40 13 20 11 11 23 42 65 2 178 32961 LNZG-63/80
100 25 20 25 50 16 24.5 14 13 28.5 50 75 2 306 32962 LNZG-100/125
1) CRC2: Corrosion resistance class to Festo standard 940 070
Components with medium corrosion exposure. Externally visible components with significant decorative function in direct contact with normal industrial atmosphere or media such as coolants and lubricants.
Subject to change – 2014/0418 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Compact cylinders ADNGF, standard port pattern